prospective need obligation, agreeing to a 240 Prospective Need obligation for the 
Borough’s 4th Round affordable housing compliance; and 

WHEREAS, the Court entered an order on April 4, 2025 setting the Borough’s 

Fourth Round fair share obligations as a Present Need of one hundred ninety-four (194) 
units and a Prospective Need of two hundred forty (240) units, which no party appealed, 
and ordering the Borough to file a Housing Element and Fair Share Plan (“HE&FSP”) by 
June 30, 2025, as required pursuant to the Amended FHA and Administrative Directive